CH \$290.00 282944

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM611625

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Petra Growth Fund III, L.P.		11/24/2020	Limited Partnership: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lone Star Holdings, LLC		
Street Address:	8500 River Place Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Building II, Suite 105		
City:	Austin		
State/Country:	TEXAS		
Postal Code:	78730		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 11

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2829448	LONE STAR OVERNIGHT
Registration Number:	4160674	LSO
Registration Number:	4045360	WE LIVE HERE WE DELIVER HERE
Registration Number:	4459155	LSO
Registration Number:	4529480	LSO PLUS
Registration Number:	4547051	LSO SATURDAY
Registration Number:	4547047	LSO EARLY OVERNIGHT
Registration Number:	4547049	LSO ECONOMY NEXT DAY
Registration Number:	4547050	LSO 2ND DAY
Registration Number:	4547053	LSO MEXICO
Registration Number:	4547054	LSO GROUND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4045723401

Email: ssheesley@kslaw.com

Correspondent Name: Steven Sheesley

TRADEMARK

REEL: 007119 FRAME: 0383

900582928

Address Line 1:1180 Peachtree Street NEAddress Line 2:King & Spalding LLPAddress Line 4:Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21511.251002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Steven Sheesley

SIGNATURE: //Steven Sheesley//

DATE SIGNED: 12/01/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=Petra Release - TSA Release - 1 - Dec. 2020#page1.tif source=Petra Release - TSA Release - 1 - Dec. 2020#page2.tif source=Petra Release - TSA Release - 1 - Dec. 2020#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007119 FRAME: 0384

PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

THIS PARTIAL RELEASE OF SECURITY INTERESTS IN TRADEMARKS

("Release") is made as of this 24th day of November, 2020, by PETRA GROWTH FUND III, L.P.,

("Lender"), in favor of LONE STAR HOLDINGS, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company

("Company").

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the receipt and adequacy of which

are hereby acknowledged, Lender hereby releases all liens and security interests granted by

Company in favor of Lender in the trademarks listed on Schedule A attached hereto pursuant to

that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of December 23, 2014, executed by Company

in favor of Lender and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on December

30, 2014 at Reel/Frame 5432/0358.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK REEL: 007119 FRAME: 0385 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Lender has caused this Release to be executed by its authorized officer as of the date of this Release.

PETRA GROWTH FUND III, L.P.

BY: PETRA PARTNERS III, LLC, its general partner

By: Michael Blackburn
Name: _____Michael Blackburn

Title: Managing Partner

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Serial No.	Reg. No.	Reg. Date	Owner	Jurisdiction
Store Ex-	76474967	2829448	4/6/2004	Lone Star Holdings, LLC	USPTO
LSO	85450586	4160674	6/19/2012	Lone Star Holdings, LLC	USPTO
WE LIVE HERE WE DELIVER HERE	85283347	4045360	10/25/2011	Lone Star Holdings, LLC	USPTO
FLSO	85938758	4459155	12/31/2013	Lone Star Holdings, LLC	USPTO
LSO PLUS	86081586	4529480	5/13/2014	Lone Star Holdings, LLC	USPTO
LSO SATURDAY	86081583	4547051	6/10/2014	Lone Star Holdings, LLC	USPTO
LSO EARLY OVERNIGHT	86081568	4547047	6/10/2014	Lone Star Holdings, LLC	USPTO
LSO ECONOMY NEXT DAY	86081577	4547049	6/10/2014	Lone Star Holdings, LLC	USPTO
LSO 2 ND DAY	86081580	4547050	6/10/2014	Lone Star Holdings, LLC	USPTO
LSO MEXICO	86081589	4547053	6/10/2014	Lone Star Holdings, LLC	USPTO
LSO GROUND	86081592	4547054	6/10/2014	Lone Star Holdings, LLC	USPTO

29349882.3

RECORDED: 12/01/2020

Schedule A

TRADEMARK REEL: 007119 FRAME: 0387